Apr.

9. 2014 10:02AM No. 9645 P. 2/4

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchaging Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goadlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Condgms
Total Access Group, Inc. Date March 25, 2014
Attn; Todd Haskell, Sales Ditector Buyer Name: John Danaher
1671 E Saint Andrew Place Term Contract: 60604
Santa Ana, CA 92705-4932 City Blanket No.’ BPSF00003931
E-mail: thaskell@totalaccessgroup.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,000,000.00

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 2/01/13 3/31/16 $1,000,000
1 2/0114 3/31116 No Change Update Contract Conditions

and Condom Products (Names,
Part Numbers and New Items.)

This modification changes the contract as follows:
Deletes Contract Conditions S8 and 60. Changes names to Condom Items 26 and 35. Changes Part Number to
[tem 38. Deletes Items 19, 20, 21, 56, 57, 58, 81, 82 and 93. Adds New Condom Items 96 to 111 to contract.

See Attachment A

All other terms and conditions remain the same, .- C '
< (=
Approved by the City: /\% 2/;( / _"}\ tll/ 7’/095'/ "7(

/_’4:,’) ' i Foﬁ-g;’]jhyectbkd OCA ahd Purchaser Date
S e o
7 4-¢-/

Approved by Contractor: ML
Date
Name and title é/a/ ] ]w(:QEO /‘;[ﬂg/(.élc_ _%,L‘a; D‘, (‘a:ﬁ/eﬂ_

——




Apr.

9. 2014 10:02AM

2. Delete Contract condition 60 GRAFFITI REMOYAL

No, 9645

P. 3/4

Attachment A
Term Contract 60404
Conlract Modification No. 1
Total Access Group, Inc.
March 25, 2014

1. Delete Contract Condition 58 CONTRACT PRODUCT / SERVICE QUALITY REPORT

3, Contract Items with Name Changes:

oy Description Unit gr‘(’)';t_':ﬁ:. Price /Unit
2 (Iffg%%t%l:lskléi;;bed Pleasure Lub. Bulk Pack cs LE-B-L-5600 $79.13
55 (11{;1‘14';%:()) Textured Lubricated Condom X KLT-E-7013 $28.80
4. Contract Item with Product Number (“SKU”) Change:
Bem Descrlption i Pr::.“lilo. Price /Unit
g | Okimoto "Crown” Lubriceted (L00F62) | cs | OK-CRA100 | 7200
5. Discontinued [tems; Deleted from Contractt
I;?S Description Unit Isrzzt.r:;:. Price IUnﬂ
19 LifeStyles “Bxtra Pleasure” (1,000 bulk ¢s.) | CS LF-X-P-6600 $79.13
20 LifeStyles “His N Her" (1,000 bulk ¢s.) Cs LF-B-L-5600 $79.13
21 LifeStyles King Size (1,000 bulk cs.) Cs LEF-M-L-6700 $79.13
56 ?{:ﬁgggr;uii‘lcuzsﬁubricated Condom-Bulk s PP-L-L-0500 $180.00
57 RIA Wrangler Ribbed (288/bowl) BL WR-L-B-1087 $57.86
o [T T T | G5 | useanos | 90
81 (Ill?1 :;J::g Lube 12-Flavors 10 ml. Pillows AR ID-J-L-PBOX $30.00
82 (Ill?ogljiszubc 12-Flavors 10 ml, Pillows cs ID-J-L-POCO $168.00
93 Durex Condom Demonstrator-Plastic Single | EA LC-D-C-AUCA $11.00




Apr. 9. 2014 10:02AM

No. 9645 P. 4/4

Attachment A

Tenn Contract 60404
Contract Modification No, 1
Total Access Group, Inc,

March 25, 2014
6. New Items Added to Contract:
New New New Price
ftem Description Unit Prod. No. (Unit
N(_').
06 1D Millennium 3ml Pillows (1,000/cs) CS ID-M-1-L.003 $193.00
"D Glide Personal Lubyicant 3ml. Pillows
98 ID Lubricated Condoms (1,000/cs) Cs ID-C-Q-NDO! $73.00
99 Kimono MAXX Large (144/bx) BX KI-M-L-2013 $26.04
' LifeStyles Ullra-Thin Lubricated Condoms
101 “Smiley Face” Pleasure Pop (100/bx) BX CS8-L-C-5100 $50.00
102 | Trustex Lubricated Condoms (1,000/cs)- . cs TR-L-L-8826 $60.00
Trustex MINT Flavor Non-Lubricated
103 (1,000/cs) Cs TR-N-M-8748 $82.00
' Trustex Ribbed & Studded Lybricated
B 104 Condoms (1,000/c8) CS TR-B-L-8835 $88.00
Trustex Vanilla Latex Dental Dam (100/bx) _
105 (No size given) BX OB-D-V-6000 $47.48
Trustex Strawberry Latex Dental Dam
106 (IOG/bX) (NO size given) BX OB -D—S-6020 $47.48
Trustex Extra Large Lubricated Condoms .
107 (1,000/c8) CSs TR-M-L-8905 $71.50
108 | Red Latex Condom Demonstrator EA IC-D-R-REDO $11.00
109 | Blue Clear Latex Condom Demonstrator EA IC-D-B-LUEO $11.00
110 | Purple Latex Condom Demonstrator EA IC-D-G-PURP $11.00
Ll 11 | Sweetheart Lubricated Condos (1,000/cs) CS SH-S-H-1000 $70.00




